



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 WRIT PETITION NO.1771 OF 2026

M/S BATKULWAR GLASS AND ALUMINIUM THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. R.R. Suryawanshi, Advocate for petitioner  
Miss. Neha B. Kamble, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 5

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

**ORDER :**

- . Heard learned Advocate for petitioner.
- 2 Issue notice to respondents. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent Nos.1 to 5. Notice of respondent No.6 is made returnable on 18.03.2026.
- 3 There shall be affidavit-in-reply on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5, to be submitted on or before 12.03.2026.
- 4 Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out before Thursday.

( HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J. )

( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J. )

agd