

{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 12282 OF 2025

Priyanka Shrikant Karhale

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal Secretary And Others

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAOKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 18 MARCH, 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 12282 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 12912 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 13402 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 15492 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 1383 OF 2026 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 1770 OF 2026 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 1771 OF 2026 1045 CP/169/2023 IN WP/7833/2021 1046 CP/426/2024 IN WP/2960/2023 1047 CP/485/2024 IN WP/14708/2017 1048 CP/498/2024 IN WP/15058/2017 1049 CP/947/2024 IN WP/441/2021 1050 CP/1047/2024 IN WP/11196/2021	07.08.2026
1051 CP/357/2025 IN WP/2618/2022 1052 CP/430/2025 IN WP/1030/2016 1053 CP/570/2025 IN WP/3053/2023 1054 CP/819/2025 IN WP/12632/2024 1055 CP/821/2025 IN WP/12786/2024 1056 CP/822/2025 IN WP/6091/2023 1057 CP/824/2025 IN WP/6100/2023	10.08.2026

{2}

Matters	Date
<p>1058 CP/825/2025 IN WP/6114/2023 1059 CP/864/2025 IN WP/4945/2018 1060 CP/926/2025 1061 CP/1069/2025 IN WP/4144/2025 1062 CP/1073/2025 IN WP/11532/2015 1063 CP/1/2026 IN WP/13322/2024 1064 FCA/69/2023 WITH CA/8990/2023 IN FCA/69/2023 1065 PIL/6 OF 2019 WITH WP/467/2019 WITH WP/11523/2018 WITH WP/3588/2022 WITH WP/10390/2021 WITH WP/10392/2021 WITH WP/11105/2021 WITH WP/9933/2021 1066 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 12 OF 2025</p>	<p>11.08.2026</p>
<p>1077 WP/7921/2024 WITH CA/1950/2025 IN WP/13706/2024 WITH WP/13706/2024 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 11966 OF 2025 1079 CP/976/2025 IN CP/367/2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 11092 OF 2025 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 11093 OF 2025 1082 CA/7746/2025 IN FCAST/10899/2025 WITH CA/7747 OF 2025 IN FCAST/10899/2025 1084 CA/10569/2025 IN WPST/9242/2025 1085 CA/10592/2025 IN WPST/12929/2025 1086 CA/12316/2025 IN FCAST/33436/2025 1088 CA/13707/2025 IN WPST/13773/2025 1089 FCA/43/2023 WITH CA/9647/2025 IN FCA/43/2023 WITH CA/13271/2025 IN FCA/43/2023 1090 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 65 OF 2025 1091 PIL/ 86/2017 WITH WP/243/2018</p>	<p>12.08.2026</p>

[HITEN S. VENEGAOKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE